

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 299

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Proceedings and”; in line 3, strike “fines” and substitute “civil and criminal fines and penalties”; strike beginning with “authorizing” in line 4 down through “proceedings” in line 8 and substitute “providing for the effective date of this Act”; and in line 8, strike “administration and” and substitute “authority of the Mayor and City Council of Baltimore to provide civil and criminal fines and penalties for the”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, strike “(A)”.

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 1 through 8, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, in line 10, strike “October” and substitute “July”.